similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

v.

YALE UNIVERSITY, 
Defendant. 

SUPERIOR COURT 

J.D. OF NEW HAVEN 

AT NEW HAVEN 

[JURY TRIAL REQUESTED] 

DECEMBER 23, 2025 

STATEMENT OF AMOUNT IN DEMAND  

The amount in demand exclusive of interest and costs, is greater than Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000.00).  

Plaintiff,   
TASHROOM AHSAN  

Anja Rusi, Juris No. 438226  
Erin Green Comite, Juris No. 420630  
SCOTT+SCOTT ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP  
156 S Main Street  
P.O. Box 192  
Colchester, CT 06415  
Telephone: (860) 537-5537  
Facsimile:  (860) 537-4432